March 14, 2011

Mr. President:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## SENATE BILL 205, as amended

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. Strike Senate Corporations and Transportation Committee Amendment 1.

2. On page 2, line 5, strike "five" and insert in lieu thereof "fifteen".

3. On page 4, line 22, after "individual", insert "or a family member of the individual".

4. On page 8, line 12, after "employee", insert "or a family member of an employee".

5. On page 9, line 8, strike "employer" and insert in lieu thereof "employment entity" and strike "the employer" and insert in lieu thereof "it".

6. On page 9, line 14, strike "employer" and insert in lieu thereof "employment entity".

7. On page 9, line 15, strike "employer" and insert in lieu thereof "employment entity".

8. On page 9, line 19, after "file", insert "or another analogous record" and strike "employer" and insert in lieu thereof "employment entity".

9. On page 11, line 17, after "to", insert "one or more of".10. On page 11, line 19, after the comma, insert "only".

## FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2011

SJC/SB 205

Page 2

11. On page 11, line 22, strike "or" and insert in lieu
thereof "and".

12. On page 12, line 1, before "genetic", insert "except for a disclosure pursuant to Paragraph (3) of Subsection C of this section," and strike "is not" and insert in lieu thereof "shall not be".

13. On page 12, line 11, strike "written" and after "notice", insert "in a record".

14. On page 13, line 8, after "to", insert "one or more of".

15. On page 13, line 11, strike "or" and insert in lieu thereof "and".

16. On page 13, line 15, before "genetic", insert "except for a disclosure pursuant to Paragraph (3) of Subsection C of this section," and strike "is not" and insert in lieu thereof "shall not be".

17. On page 20, line 11, after "or", insert "retention is permitted by law other than the Uniform Protection of Genetic Information in Employment Act or".

18. On page 24, line 12, strike "(and pay for)" and insert in lieu thereof "[and pay for]".

19. On page 25, line 12, after "is", insert "highly".

20. On page 25, line 20, strike "(and pay for)" and insert in lieu thereof "[and pay for]".

21. On page 26, between lines 24 and 25, insert "CHOOSE ONE:".

22. On page 27, between lines 1 and 2, insert "CHOOSE ONE:".

## FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2011

SJC/SB 205

Page 3

23. On page 31, line 23, after "of", insert "Section 103 of".

24. On page 34, between lines 4 and 5, insert "CHOOSE ONE:".

Respectfully submitted,

Richard C. Martinez, Chairman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ (Chief Clerk) (Chief C

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

The roll call vote was <u>8</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: <u>8</u> No: <u>0</u> Excused: Griego, E., Lopez, Sanchez, M. Absent: None

SB0205JU1.wpd

.186374.2